A GUIDE FOR REENTRY SERVICES

A basic guide to resources which will assist those who are reentering the community.

Important Phone Numbers

Crisis Intervention Services
Information and Referral

Ambulance/Fire/Police

866-918-2555
2-1-1

9-1-1

Housing - Shelters

Chambersburg Cold Weather Drop-In Shelter
(Open December - April, 7 PM - 7 AM)
Shelter of Franklin County, SCCAP

Women In Need (Domestic Violence)

Waynesboro New Hope Shelter

717-262-2143

717-267-3669

717-264-3056

717-762-5840

Housing - Transitional Housing & Training

CandleHeart, Inc.

Maranatha Ministries, Inc.

Waynesboro New Hope Recovery Ranch

Housing - Rent Financial Assistance

Homeless Assistance Program, SCCAP

Housing Assistance Program, Waynesboro
New Hope Shelter

Emergency Shelter Fund, PA Department of
Human Services

PATH Housing Program

PathStone Corporation (Seasonal & Migrant
Workers Only)

Salvation Army, Chambersburg
Veterans Multi-Services Center
Waynesboro Community & Human Services

Housing - Utility Assistance

Operation Concern
PA Department of Human Services

PathStone Corporation (Seasonal & Migrant
Workers)

Salvation Army, Chambersburg

Waynesboro Community & Human Services

717-263-5179
717-261-1708

717-749-3084

717-263-5060

717-762-5840

717-264-6121

717-264-5387
717-264-6169

717-264-6169
844-226-0368
717-762-6941

717-261-1328
717-264-6121
717-264-6169

717-264-6169
717-762-6941

March 2016 Edition

Identification & Background Information

Annual Credit Report

877-322-8228

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC) Birth

Certificate Information Nationwide

http://www.cdc.gov/nchs/w2w.htm

Department of Vital Records (Birth Certs)
Legal Background Check

PA Drivers Licensing & Registration

Social Security Administration

877-724-3258
800-552-3353
800-932-4600

866-656-5367

Health Insurance & Benefit Information

Apprise - Franklin County Agency on Aging

Franklin County Veteran Affairs (Veterans)

Keystone Community Outreach

717-263-2153

717-263-4326
717-709-7969

Offices in Chambersburg, Greencastle, & Waynesboro

PA Department of Human Services
Legal Services

Find A Lawyer

Franklin County Legal Services

MidPenn Legal Services

Child Care Assistance

Child Care Information Services, SCCAP

Transportation Services

360 Transformation Center

rabbittransit (Shared-Ride Bus System)

Employment - Temp Agencies

Aerotek
JFC Staffing
Manpower
Randstad

Staffmark

717-264-6121

717-660-2118
717-262-2326

717-264-5354
717-263-5060

717-331-1249

800-632-9063

717-267-0087
717-709-9675
717-262-2253
717-263-6833
717-709-0943
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Education - Life & Employment Skills

360 Transformation Center
Franklin County Works

Lincoln Intermediate Unit 12

717-331-1249
717-264-7101
717-253-1871

Holds Adult Basic Education, GED Prep, & ESL Courses

PA Careerlink, Franklin County

PathStone Corporation

Waynesboro New Hope Shelter

Standard of Living Augmentation, Inc. (SOLA)
Support Circles, SCCAP

The House of Grace

United Way - Stepping Forward Works

Education - Finances

Maranatha Ministries, Inc.
Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency

Staying Healthy - Recovery

Al-Anon/Alateen

Alcoholic Anonymous

Dohi Center for Well-being
Franklin/Fulton County Drug & Alcohol
Gaudenzia

Narcotics Anonymous

Pennsylvania Counseling Services
Pyramid Healthcare

Roxbury Treatment Center

White Deer Run Call Center

Staying Healthy - Physical Health

717-264-4584
717-264-6169
717-762-5840
717-660-9359
717-263-5060
717-709-0085
717-262-0015

717-261-1708
717-780-3800

888-425-2666
877-515-1255
717-473-4980
717-263-1256
610-239-9600
800-445-3889
717-261-1426
717-261-1900
800-648-4673
866-669-9502

Keystone Dental

Keystone Family Medicine

Keystone Health HIV Program

Keystone Pharmacy

Pennsylvania AIDS Hotline

Summit Primary Care - Shippensburg
Summit Primary Care - Building 2, 1st Floor

Summit Primary Care & Walk-In - John L
Grove Medical Center

Summit Primary Care & Walk-In -
Waynesboro Medical Office Building

717-709-7940
717-709-7999
717-709-7907
717-709-7977
800-662-6080
717-532-4148
717-217-6760
717-597-5553

717-765-5060

Staying Healthy - Mental Health

Dr. David R. Leaman

Franklin/Fulton County MH/ID/EI
Keystone Behavioral Health

Mental Health Association, Franklin Co.
Service Access and Management, Inc.
Summit Behavioral Health

Food - Financial Assistance

PA Department of Human Services

Women, Infants, and Children, SCCAP
Food - Pantries

Franklin County Food Pantries, SCCAP

Maranatha Ministries, Inc.

Pete’s Pantry

St James AME, Bountiful Blessings (Toiletries)

Susannah’s Pantry
Waynesboro Community & Human Services

Food - Community Meals

717-762-0314
717-264-5387
717-709-7930
717-264-4301
717-709-4321
717-267-7480

717-264-6121
717-263-0802

717-263-5060
717-264-7785
717-263-4123
717-264-4225

717-762-7011
717-762-6941

Comfort Kitchen 4349 Letterkenny Road, Chambersburg - 1st &

Last Friday of Month - 5:00 pm - 8:00 pm

St. Seraphim Orthodox Center Community Lunch

148 Lincoln Way West, Chambersburg - Thursday & Saturday

10:00 am - 1:00 pm

Salvation Army, Chambersburg Soup Kitchen 159 Lincoln Way
West, Chambersburg - Sunday - Wednesday & Friday 11:00 am -

12:00 pm

The Lunch Place 100 S. Church Street, Waynesboro - Monday -

Friday 11:30 am - 12:30 pm

We hope this guide supports your transition

back into the community. Many more

resources exist. To learn more, or make

updates, dial 2-1-1.



